






QUOTATION

Quantity Item Description Unit Price Amount

Replacement radio for legency Kenwood 90

series on Birch Hill, same spec as other

new radios.

1.00 NX-5700K 136-174 MHz 50W NXDN/Conventional 1,193.20 1,193.20

Mobile (Dash Mount-KCH-19)

1.00 KWD-5100CV License Key for P25 Conventional 621.00 621.00

1.00 KWD-5300CV License Key for DMR Tier II  Conventional 64.80 64.80

1.00 KWD-5107EE License Key for P25 Enchanced Encryption 25.00 25.00

(ARC4)

1.00 DISCOUNT SALES-KENWOSales Discount-Kenwood 285.60 -285.60

4.00 SLBR On Site, Programming and Installation 135.00 540.00

Quote Number: BP24-1120B

Quote Date: Nov 20, 2024

Sales Rep

Quoted To:

Milford Area Communications
4th Floor
1 Union Square
Milford, NH 03055

Good Thru

12/20/24

Customer ID Payment Terms

Page:

Milford Area Net 30 Days Company Account

1

TOTAL 2,158.40

Sales Tax

Subtotal 2,158.40

Voice:
Fax:

603-402-4144
603-386-6344

240 MAIN DUNSTABLE ROAD
NASHUA, NH 03062



Proposal
Date: 11/13/2024

sales@2-way.biz

51020

Name / Address:

Milford Area Communication Center
1 Union Square
Milford, NH 03055

2-Way Communications Service, Inc.
19 Durham Street
Portsmouth, NH 03801

P.O. No. Terms

Net 15

Rep

Thank you for taking the time to review my proposal.  Sign and return to
accept.  Valid for 30 days.

Phone : 1-800-441-6288

E-mail us :

Visit our Web Site : www.2-way.biz

Total

Subtotal

Sales Tax (0.0%)

Sign to approve:

~ Celebrating 70 Years ~

725

Item DescriptionQty Total

Additional OP for legacy MCC5500:

ST ST Team - Install customer provided surplus MCC5500 OP and connect to existing core
electronics*

1 2,600.00

*New OP will utilize existing radio resources and current console configuration file.

$2,600.00

$2,600.00

$0.00



Proposal
Date: 11/19/2024

sales@2-way.biz

51029

Name / Address:

Milford Area Communication Center
1 Union Square
Milford, NH 03055

2-Way Communications Service, Inc.
Portsmouth, NH 03801

P.O. No.

Ray Anderson

Terms

Net 15

Rep

Thank you for taking the time to review my proposal.  Sign and return to
accept.  Valid for 30 days.

Phone : 1-800-441-6288

E-mail us :

Visit our Web Site : www.2-way.biz

Total

Subtotal

Sales Tax (0.0%)

Sign to approve:

~ Celebrating 70 Years ~

734

Item DescriptionQty Total

Mobile Radio Console Integration

Spec Item Rack Shelf1 150.00
Spec Item 513073 - Power Supply, 30AM, w/ Rack Mount1 313.60
Misc. Parts Misc Hardware and Connectors1 50.00

ST ST Team - Configuration and Lab Time6 780.00
ST ST Team - On Site Installation4 520.00

**This solution does not have antenna systems in it. Assumption that this radio will use existing
antenna system.**

$1,813.60

$1,813.60

$0.00



 

  QUOTE-2849157
 

 

   

MILFORD AREA COMMUNICATIONS CENTER 
APX 8500 MP VHF/UHF (1) 11.19.24 

10/17/2024
 

The design, technical, pricing, and other information (“Information”) furnished with this submission is confidential proprietary information of Motorola Solutions, Inc. or the Motorola Solutions entityproviding this quote (“Motorola”) and is submitted with the restriction that it is to be used for evaluation purposes only. To the fullest extent allowed by applicable law, the Information is not to bedisclosed publicly or in any manner to anyone other than those required to evaluate the Information without the express written permission of Motorola.MOTOROLA, MOTO, MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, and the Stylized M Logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Motorola Trademark Holdings, LLC and are used under license. All other trademarks arethe property of their respective owners. © 2020 Motorola Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved.
 



10/17/2024
MILFORD AREA COMMUNICATIONS CENTER 
1 UNION SQ
MILFORD, NH 03055 
 
 
  
RE: Motorola Quote for APX 8500 MP VHF/UHF (1) 11.19.24
Dear Director of Communications Ray Anderson,
 
Motorola Solutions is pleased to present MILFORD AREA COMMUNICATIONS CENTER with this quote for quality
communications equipment and services.  The development of this quote provided us the opportunity to evaluate
your requirements and propose a solution to best fulfill your communications needs.
 
This information is provided to assist you in your evaluation process. Our goal is to provide MILFORD AREA
COMMUNICATIONS CENTER with the best products and services available in the communications industry. Please
direct any questions to Ed Walsh at ewalsh@2-way.biz.
 
We thank you for the opportunity to provide you with premier communications and look forward to your review and
feedback regarding this quote. 
 
 
Sincerely,
 
 
 
Ed Walsh 
Account Representative, MR
 
Motorola Solutions Manufacturer's Representative

 

  QUOTE-2849157
 



  Billing Address:
MILFORD AREA
COMMUNICATIONS CTR 
1 UNION SQ 
MILFORD, NH 03055 
US 
 
 

  Quote Date:10/17/2024
Expiration Date:01/18/2025
Quote Created By:
Ed Walsh
Account Representative, MR
ewalsh@2-way.biz
603-828-8984
End Customer:
MILFORD AREA COMMUNICATIONS
CENTER 
Director of Communications
Ray Anderson 
Director@mccbase.org 
603-673-1414 
 

 

   

Contract:  8003026 - NASPO
 

  Line #
 

Item Number
 

Description
 

Qty
 

List Price
 

Sale Price
 

Ext. Sale Price
 

 

 

 

APX™ 8500
           

 

  1
 

M37TSS9PW1AN
 

APX8500 ALL BAND MP
MOBILE
 

1
 

$5,893.68
 

$4,302.39
 

$4,302.39
 

 

  1a
 

G90AC
 

ADD: NO MICROPHONE
NEEDED APX
 

1
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

 

  1b
 

G48BB
 

ENH: CONVENTIONAL
OPERATION APX
 

1
 

$880.00
 

$642.40
 

$642.40
 

 

  1c
 

G142AD
 

ADD: NO SPEAKER APX
 

1
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

 

  1d
 

GA05507AA
 

DEL: DELETE 7/800MHZ BAND
 

1
 

-$800.00
 

-$584.00
 

-$584.00
 

 

  1e
 

G78AT
 

ENH: 3 YEAR ESSENTIAL SVC
 

1
 

$288.00
 

$288.00
 

$288.00
 

 

  1f
 

GA01606AA
 

ADD: NO BLUETOOTH/
WIFI/GPS ANTENNA NEEDED
 

1
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

 

  1g
 

W12DK
 

ADD: RF PREAMP APX
 

1
 

$73.00
 

$53.29
 

$53.29
 

 

  1h
 

G618AC
 

ADD: REMOTE MOUNT CABLE
10 FT APX
 

1
 

$11.00
 

$8.03
 

$8.03
 

 

  1i
 

G89AC
 

ADD: NO RF ANTENNA
NEEDED
 

1
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

 

  1j
 

G444AH
 

ADD: APX CONTROL HEAD
SOFTWARE
 

1
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

 

 

  QUOTE-2849157APX 8500 MP VHF/UHF (1)11.19.24
 

 

Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists betweenMotorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.
 Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800  
 

Page 3
 



  Line #
 

Item Number
 

Description
 

Qty
 

List Price
 

Sale Price
 

Ext. Sale Price
 

 

  1k
 

G67EH
 

ADD: REMOTE MOUNT E5 MP
 

1
 

$327.00
 

$238.71
 

$238.71
 

 

  1l
 

GA01517AA
 

DEL: NO J600 ADAPTER CABLE
NEEDED
 

1
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

 

  1m
 

G806BL
 

ENH: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OP
APX
 

1
 

$567.00
 

$413.91
 

$413.91
 

 

  1n
 

GA01670AA
 

ADD: APX E5 CONTROL HEAD
 

1
 

$717.00
 

$523.41
 

$523.41
 

 

  1o
 

QA09113AB
 

ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW
 

1
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

 

  1p
 

G193AK
 

ADD: ADP ONLY (NON-P25
CAP COMPLIANT) (US ONLY)
 

1
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

 

  2
 

LSV00Q00202A
 

DEVICE PROGRAMMING
 

1
 

$30.00
 

$30.00
 

$30.00
 

 

Grand Total
  $5,916.14(USD)

 

 
Notes:

 

●  
 

  Unless otherwise noted, this quote excludes sales tax or other applicable taxes (such as Goods and ServicesTax, sales tax, Value Added Tax and other taxes of a similar nature). Any tax the customer is subject to will beadded to invoices.
 

 

  QUOTE-2849157APX 8500 MP VHF/UHF (1)11.19.24
 

 

Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists betweenMotorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.
 Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800  
 

Page 4
 



Purchase Order Checklist

Purchase Order Checklist

Marked as PO/ Contract/ Notice to Proceed on Company Letterhead
(PO will not be processed without this)

PO Number/ Contract Number

PO Date

Vendor = Motorola Solutions, Inc.

Payment (Billing) Terms/ State Contract Number

Bill-To Name on PO must be equal to the Legal Bill-To Name

Bill-To Address

Ship-To Address (If we are shipping to a MR location, it must be documented on PO)

Ultimate Address (If the Ship-To address is the MR location then the Ultimate Destination address 
must be documented on PO )

PO Amount must be equal to or greater than Order Total

Non-Editable Format (Word/ Excel templates cannot be accepted)

Bill To Contact Name & Phone # and EMAIL for customer accounts payable dept

Ship To Contact Name & Phone #

Tax Exemption Status

Signatures (As required)

 

   



 

  QUOTE-2902738
 

 

   

MILFORD AREA COMMUNICATIONS CENTER 
APX 8500 MP VHF (1) 11.19.24 

11/19/2024
 

The design, technical, pricing, and other information (“Information”) furnished with this submission is confidential proprietary information of Motorola Solutions, Inc. or the Motorola Solutions entityproviding this quote (“Motorola”) and is submitted with the restriction that it is to be used for evaluation purposes only. To the fullest extent allowed by applicable law, the Information is not to bedisclosed publicly or in any manner to anyone other than those required to evaluate the Information without the express written permission of Motorola.MOTOROLA, MOTO, MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, and the Stylized M Logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Motorola Trademark Holdings, LLC and are used under license. All other trademarks arethe property of their respective owners. © 2020 Motorola Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved.
 



11/19/2024
MILFORD AREA COMMUNICATIONS CENTER 
1 UNION SQ
MILFORD, NH 03055 
 
 
  
RE: Motorola Quote for APX 8500 MP VHF (1) 11.19.24
Dear Director of Communications Ray Anderson,
 
Motorola Solutions is pleased to present MILFORD AREA COMMUNICATIONS CENTER with this quote for quality
communications equipment and services.  The development of this quote provided us the opportunity to evaluate
your requirements and propose a solution to best fulfill your communications needs.
 
This information is provided to assist you in your evaluation process. Our goal is to provide MILFORD AREA
COMMUNICATIONS CENTER with the best products and services available in the communications industry. Please
direct any questions to Ed Walsh at ewalsh@2-way.biz.
 
We thank you for the opportunity to provide you with premier communications and look forward to your review and
feedback regarding this quote. 
 
 
Sincerely,
 
 
 
Ed Walsh 
Account Representative, MR
 
Motorola Solutions Manufacturer's Representative

 

  QUOTE-2902738
 



  Billing Address:
MILFORD AREA
COMMUNICATIONS CTR 
1 UNION SQ 
MILFORD, NH 03055 
US 
 
 

  Quote Date:11/19/2024
Expiration Date:01/18/2025
Quote Created By:
Ed Walsh
Account Representative, MR
ewalsh@2-way.biz
603-828-8984
End Customer:
MILFORD AREA COMMUNICATIONS
CENTER 
Director of Communications
Ray Anderson 
Director@mccbase.org 
603-673-1414 
 

 

   

Contract:  8003026 - NASPO
 

  Line #
 

Item Number
 

Description
 

Qty
 

List Price
 

Sale Price
 

Ext. Sale Price
 

 

 

 

APX™ 8500
           

 

  1
 

M37TSS9PW1AN
 

APX8500 ALL BAND MP
MOBILE
 

1
 

$5,893.68
 

$4,302.39
 

$4,302.39
 

 

  1a
 

G90AC
 

ADD: NO MICROPHONE
NEEDED APX
 

1
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

 

  1b
 

G48BB
 

ENH: CONVENTIONAL
OPERATION APX
 

1
 

$880.00
 

$642.40
 

$642.40
 

 

  1c
 

G142AD
 

ADD: NO SPEAKER APX
 

1
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

 

  1d
 

GA05507AA
 

DEL: DELETE 7/800MHZ BAND
 

1
 

-$800.00
 

-$584.00
 

-$584.00
 

 

  1e
 

G78AT
 

ENH: 3 YEAR ESSENTIAL SVC
 

1
 

$288.00
 

$288.00
 

$288.00
 

 

  1f
 

GA01606AA
 

ADD: NO BLUETOOTH/
WIFI/GPS ANTENNA NEEDED
 

1
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

 

  1g
 

W12DK
 

ADD: RF PREAMP APX
 

1
 

$73.00
 

$53.29
 

$53.29
 

 

  1h
 

G618AC
 

ADD: REMOTE MOUNT CABLE
10 FT APX
 

1
 

$11.00
 

$8.03
 

$8.03
 

 

  1i
 

G89AC
 

ADD: NO RF ANTENNA
NEEDED
 

1
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

 

  1j
 

G444AH
 

ADD: APX CONTROL HEAD
SOFTWARE
 

1
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

 

 

  QUOTE-2902738APX 8500 MP VHF (1) 11.19.24
 

 

Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists betweenMotorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.
 Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800  
 

Page 3
 



  Line #
 

Item Number
 

Description
 

Qty
 

List Price
 

Sale Price
 

Ext. Sale Price
 

 

  1k
 

G67EH
 

ADD: REMOTE MOUNT E5 MP
 

1
 

$327.00
 

$238.71
 

$238.71
 

 

  1l
 

GA01517AA
 

DEL: NO J600 ADAPTER CABLE
NEEDED
 

1
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

 

  1m
 

G806BL
 

ENH: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OP
APX
 

1
 

$567.00
 

$413.91
 

$413.91
 

 

  1n
 

GA01670AA
 

ADD: APX E5 CONTROL HEAD
 

1
 

$717.00
 

$523.41
 

$523.41
 

 

  1o
 

QA09113AB
 

ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW
 

1
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

 

  1p
 

G193AK
 

ADD: ADP ONLY (NON-P25
CAP COMPLIANT) (US ONLY)
 

1
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

 

  1q
 

GA05509AA
 

DEL: DELETE UHF BAND
 

1
 

-$800.00
 

-$584.00
 

-$584.00
 

 

  2
 

LSV00Q00202A
 

DEVICE PROGRAMMING
 

1
 

$30.00
 

$30.00
 

$30.00
 

 

Grand Total
  $5,332.14(USD)

 

 
Notes:

 

●  
 

  Unless otherwise noted, this quote excludes sales tax or other applicable taxes (such as Goods and ServicesTax, sales tax, Value Added Tax and other taxes of a similar nature). Any tax the customer is subject to will beadded to invoices.
 

 

  QUOTE-2902738APX 8500 MP VHF (1) 11.19.24
 

 

Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists betweenMotorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.
 Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800  
 

Page 4
 



Purchase Order Checklist

Purchase Order Checklist

Marked as PO/ Contract/ Notice to Proceed on Company Letterhead
(PO will not be processed without this)

PO Number/ Contract Number

PO Date

Vendor = Motorola Solutions, Inc.

Payment (Billing) Terms/ State Contract Number

Bill-To Name on PO must be equal to the Legal Bill-To Name

Bill-To Address

Ship-To Address (If we are shipping to a MR location, it must be documented on PO)

Ultimate Address (If the Ship-To address is the MR location then the Ultimate Destination address 
must be documented on PO )

PO Amount must be equal to or greater than Order Total

Non-Editable Format (Word/ Excel templates cannot be accepted)

Bill To Contact Name & Phone # and EMAIL for customer accounts payable dept

Ship To Contact Name & Phone #

Tax Exemption Status

Signatures (As required)
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